
 
UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES LAHORE 

  

 

Corrigendum  
 

This is apropos of the advertisement (IPL-11542) appeared in Daily Express 
(November 09, 2022) and The News (November 11, 2022).  
 
For the positions of Registrar (BPS-20) and Controller of Examinations (BPS-20), 
those having basic qualification of MBBS/BDS shall be given preference and should 
be read under heading important.  
 
The rest of the conditions shall remain the same as laid down in the said 
advertisement.  

 

 
 

REGISTRAR  
University of Health Sciences,  

Khayaban-e-Jamia Punjab, Lahore-54600 
24/7 Helpline# 042-111-333-366 

 

 


